and piling works. 

3.2 Contract Period 

Completion of the works under the Contract shall be on 4 May 2026, with the commencement 
date on 5 May 2025. 

3.3 Provisional Contract Sum 

The total estimated Provisional Contract sum is Ringgit Malaysia Seventeen Million Four 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four and Sen Forty-Two Only 
(RM17,418,784.42) for the above-mentioned duration.  

4. FINANCIAL EFFECTS 

The Contract will not have any effects on the issued share capital and substantial 
shareholders’ shareholdings of the Company. The Contract is expected to contribute 
positively towards the earnings and net assets of the Company and its subsidiary (“IHB